### RESEARCH COLLABORATION

# This **RESEARCH COLLABORATION** is entered into, on this date 12/03/2022

#### BETWEEN

SE Societies Arts and Science College Bhalod-425304 represented herein by Principal, Dr. Varsha K. Nehete (hereinafter, referred as 'First Party', include its successors – in-office, administrators and assigns).

#### AND

NTVS's G. T. Patil Arts, Commerce and Science College, Nandurbar-(425412) represented herein by Principal, Prof. V. S. Shrivastava (hereinafter, referred as 'Second Party', include its successors – in-office, administrators and assigns).

(First Party and Second Party are hereinafter jointly referred to as 'Parties' and individually as 'Party')

## NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- <u>Project-Based Learning</u>: First Party shall design project-based activities especially for Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) subjects for students of Second Party helping them excel in these subjects.
- <u>**Training</u>**: First Party shall design modules for training on recent technologies and share knowledge with teachers and students of Second Party.</u>
- <u>Career Counseling</u>: First Party shall conduct exclusive sessions with students of Second Party on futuristic careers in the fields of Science & Engineering, Commerce & Management, Pharmacy, etc.
- <u>Student Connect</u>: Second Party shall share student details with First Party for one-to-one interaction and guidance on projects, models, skill development, career enhancement etc.
- <u>College Tour</u>: Get students of Second Party to experience a guided tour to campus, colleges, classrooms, laboratories, libraries, etc. of First Party.



- Newsletters: Students of Second Party shall have access to newsletters of First Party.
- **Events**: Students of Second Party will be regularly invited to be part of knowledge-based events and activities of First Party.
- **<u>Resource Sharing</u>**: Teachers and Students of Second Party will have access to online repositories of First Party for educational purpose.
- <u>Partner</u>: Parties may mention as Partner on their website.
- <u>Alumni Connect</u>: First Party shall help to connect Alumni of both Parties.
- <u>Validity</u>: This Collaboration shall be valid for 5 years from the March, 2022 and each party shall be at full liberty to terminate the collaboration with mutual consent.
- <u>Free of Cost</u>: The services herein are free of cost for education purpose.

For

SE Societies Arts and Science College Bhalod-425304

rincipal

For

NTVS's G. T. Patil Arts, Commerce and Science College, Nandurbar-425412

(Prof. Dr. V. S. Shrivastava Principal PRINCIPAL G.T.Patil Arts, Commerce & Science College NANOURBAR - 425 412 (M S )

Signature:

Name: Prof. Dr. V. S. Shrivastava Designation: Principal

Date: 12/03/2022



**Designation:** Principal

Acting P

Signature:

S.E.Society's

Art's & Science College

Bhalod.Dist.Jalgaon.

Name: Dr. Varsha K. Nehete

Date: 12/03/2022

Seal:

